Algodones Sin Tramway 57.3 miles

Leg Dir Type Notes Total
t  Generic $:gl;a/t:;tN—ESkyview Center parking lot, NE corner of Indian School and 0.0
0.0 « Left Turn left to exit the parking lot 0.0
0.1 — Right Turn right onto the Tramway bike trail 0.1
0.5 — Right Slight right at Rover Ave NE to transition onto Tramway Blvd NE 0.6
12.5 T Straight At the traffic circle, take the 1st exit onto NM-313 N 13.1
8.1 T Water Rest stop - Flying Star Café 21.2
45 « Left Make a U-Turn on NM-313, at the "Entering Algodones” sign 25.7
45 1T Food Rest and food stop - Flying Star Café 30.2
8.1 T Straight At the traffic circle, take the 1st exit onto NM-556 W 38.3
0.5 1T Straight Continue as the road becomes 4th St NW 38.8
0.8 — Right Turn right onto Guadalupe Trail NW 39.6
0.3 « Left Turn left to stay on Guadalupe Trail NW 39.9
0.7 — Right  Turn right onto Alameda Blvd NW 40.6
0.8 — Right Turn right to reach the Paseo Del Bosque Trail 41.5
0.0 — Right Turn right onto Paseo Del Bosque Trail 41.5
0.0 — Right Turn right to stay on Paseo Del Bosque Trail (under the Alameda Blvd overpass) 41.5
1.1 — Right Sharp right to reach the Paseo Del Norte Trail 42.7
0.1 — Right Turn right onto the Paseo Del Norte Trail 42.7
2.5 — Right Turn right onto N Diversion Channel Trail 45.3
1.6 <+ Left Turn left ( across bridge ) to stay on N Diversion Channel Trail 46.8
0.0 — Right Turn right to stay on N Diversion Channel Trail 46.9
1.1 — Right  Turn right (across bridge) to stay on N Diversion Channel Trail 47.9
0.0 « Left Turn left to stay on N Diversion Channel Trail 48.0
0.7 « Left Turn left (across bridge) to to reach the Paseo Del Nordeste Recreation Trail 48.6
0.0 T Straight Continue onto Paseo del Nordeste Recreation Trail 48.6
3.0 — Right Turn right onto Pennsylvania St NE 51.7
1.5 « Left Turn left onto the Paseo De Las Montanas Trail 53.1
12 « Left I%\l(i)gnr;ta%g;nﬁgﬁc to cross Indian School Rd NE and stay on the Paseo De Las 54.3
0.2 — Right Turn right onto Parsifal St NE 54.5
0.0 <« Left Turn left onto the Paseo De Las Montanas Trail 54.5
1.9 — Right 'Sl'ggréglggé F\)Iréto Chelwood Park Blvd NE to transition from the Trail to Indian 56.4
0.0 « Left Turn left onto Indian School Rd NE 56.4
0.7 <« Left Turn left at Tramway Blvd, onto the Tramway bike trail 57.1
0.1 — Right Turn right into the Skyview Center parking lot 57.2
0.1 — Right Turn right in parking lot to return to the starting point 57.3
0.0 T Generic Ride end - Skyview Center parking lot 57.3
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